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No. 632, A.] 	 [Published July 3, 1919. 

CHAPTER 445. 
AN ACT to repeal paragraph (b) of subsection (1) of section 

20.38; to amend paragraph (c) of subsection (1) of section 
20.38, the introductory paragraph, and paragraphs (a) and 
(f) of subsection (2) of section 20.38 of the statutes; to create 
subsection .(7) of section 20.37, paragraph (g) of subsection 
(2), paragraph (f) of subsection (7), paragraph (f) of sub-
section (8), paragraph (f) of subsection (9), paragraph (e) 
of subsection (11) of section 20.38 of the statutes, relating 
to the board of normal regents, and making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (1) of section 20.38 

of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 2. Paragraph (c) of subsection (1), the intro-

ductory paragraph, and paragraphs (a) and (f) of subsection 
(2) of section 20.38 of the statutes are amended to read: (20.38) 
(1) (c) No part of this appropriation shall be used for salaries, 
compensations, or traveling expenses of any persons or officials 
other than members of the board of normal regents, the sec-
retary of the board, the business agent, the physician, the ac-
countant, and stenographers, except that not to exceed seven 
hundred fifty dollars, annually, may be used for small admin- 
istrative expenses, for investigations of the several normal 

• schools. 
(2) (Introductory paragraph) For any or all of the normal 

schools under the supervision of the state board of * * • 
normal school regents, to be distributed as the said board may 
direct: 

(a) On July 1, • • 	1919, 	* 	* 	* 	fifty thousand 
* 	* 
* 	* 

* 
* 

dollars, 	and 
fifty thousand 

• • 	• 
• • 

on July 	1, 	* 	* 	* 
dollars, for operation. 

1920, 

(f) On July 1, 1919, fifty thousand dollars, and in July 1, 
1920, fifty thousand dollars, as contingent appropriations, no 
part of which shall be expended unless the state board of normal 
regents shall report to the state board of education that the 
increase in attendance at a particular institution or institutions, 
necessitates additional help. Thereupon the state board of edu-
cation shall pass upon such needs, * * * and * • • 
allow so much of said appropriation as it shall deem necessary. 

SECTION 3. There is added to section 20.37 a new subsection; 
to subsection (2) of section 20.38 a new paragraph, to subsection 
(7) of section 20.38 a new paragraph, to subsection (8) of section 
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20.38 a new paragraph, to subsection (9) of section 20.38 a new 
paragraph and to subsection (11) of section 20.38 a new para-
graph to be numbered and to read : (20.37) (7) On July 1, 1919, 
ninety-five thousand seven hundred dollars, and on July 1, 1920, 
fifty thousand dollars, to meet the appropriation from the normal 
school fund income made by paragraph (a) of subsection (2), 
paragraph (f) of subsection (7), paragraph (f) of subsection 
(8), paragraph (f) of subsection (9), paragraph (e) of sub-
section (11) of section 20.38. 

(20.38) (2) (g) The board of normal regents shall have the 
power and authority to regulate the allotments for salaries at 
the various normal schools, and to make such transfers of allot-
ments for salaries between schools as it shall find proper and 
necessary. 

(7) (f) On July 1, 1919, twenty-five thousand dollars, for 
remodeling the heating plant. 

(8) (f) On July 1, 1919, three thousand five hundred dollars, 
for sewer construction, for the purpose of connecting with the 
city sewer system. 

(9) (f) On July 1, 1919, sixteen thousand dollars, for re-
modeling and finishing the library unit. 

(11) (e) On July 1, 1919, one thousand two hundred dollars, 
for sewage disposal. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
Approved June 28, 1919. 

No. 297, S.] 	 [Published July 3, 1919. 
CHAPTER 446. 

AN ACT to repeal sections 1359 to 1367k, inclusive, and section 
1372 to 1379-10, both inclusive of the statutes, and to create 
sections 1368-1 to 1368-30, inclusive, of the statutes, re-
lating to farm drainage. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 1359, 1360, 1361, 1362, 1363, 1364, 1365, 

1366, 1366a 1366b, 1367, 1367a, 1367b, 1367c, 	1367d, 1367e, 
1367f, 1367g, 1367h, 1367j, 1367k, 1368, 1372, 1373, 1374, 1375, 
1376, 1377, 1378, 1379, 1379a, 1379-1, 1379-2, 	1379-3, 
1379-4, 1379-5, 1379-6, 1379-7, 1379-8, 1379-9 and 
1379-10 are repealed except that any town drain now being 
constructed or for which proceedings have been started under 
the above repealed sections may be completed under said fore-
going repealed sections or by order of the supervisors may be 
completed under the Farm Drainage Law. 


